505391006 03/25/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5437799

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WINFRIED HAENEL	01/08/2008
TINO SCHULZ	01/08/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KRONOSPAN TECHNICAL CO. LTD	
Street Address:	2 ANDREA ZAKKOU STREET, CY-2404 ENGOMI	
City:	NICOSIA	
State/Country:	CROATIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14473165

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2076198503

**Email:** jjoyce@bohanmathers.com

Correspondent Name: JEFF JOYCE
Address Line 1: 32 PLEASANT ST.
Address Line 2: BOHAN MATHERS

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, MAINE 04101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14-067
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY JOYCE
SIGNATURE:	/jeffrey joyce/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20080118\_AssignmentFromInventors#page1.tif

PATENT 505391006 REEL: 048684 FRAME: 0130

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, we, Winfried Hänel with mailing address Schillerstrasse 12a, 01324 Dresden, Germany, and Tino Schulz with mailing address of Rissweg 16, 01324 Dresden, Germany, hereafter referred to as "Inventors", have invented certain new and useful improvements in a DECORATIVE WOOD-BASED BOARD PANEL AND METHOD OF PANEL PRODUCTION for which a utility application for a United States Patent was executed on 09 JANUARY 2008; and

Whereas, Kronospan Technical Co. LTD, hereafter referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is 2 Andrea Zakkou Street, CY-2404 Engomi, Nicosia, Cyprus, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the Inventors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all applications, and patents, including the utility patent application and any subsequently filed divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application, which may be granted therefor in the United States. We agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at its request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in the United States; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States patents granted for said invention to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this day of January, 2008, at	Dresden	
	(name of town where executed)	
Do Cinfoid Koufmann	Signature of Winflied Hänel	
Dr. Sigfrid Kaufmann	1//-	
Name of Witness	Signature of Witness	
Executed this 18. day of January, 2008, at	Orresden (name of town where executed) Signature of Tino Schulzy	
Dr. Sigfrid Kaufmann	//n/	
Name of Witness	Signature of Witness	
	,	

DockeR色で**は**RDED: 03/25/2019

PATENT REEL: 048684 FRAME: 0131